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COTTIN, DRYLANDs HIGH PLAINS Vv REGION
FESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF
HOWARD COe

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

le GROSS RECEIPYS FROM PRODUCTION $
COTTON LINT LBSe 0e52 209400 104,00
COTTONSEFD TON 80400 0el16 12480
TOTAL $ 116480

2¢ VARIABLE COSTS

PRIEHARVEST s
SEFD LBSe 0e35 1000 3650
NITROGEN LBSe Oell 25400 275
INSECT CONTRCL ACRE 2¢50 100 2¢ 50
HERBICIDE APPL 7400 0e20 1440
HOF ING ACRE 5S¢ 00 1«00 S« 00
MACHINERY ACRE 9626 100 926
TRACTORS ACRE 14460 1.00 18,60
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 500 4,16 20678
INTEREST ON OPe CAP, DDLe 0el0 20671 —_2297
SUBTOTAL s, PRE=HARVEST $ €Ele86

, HARVEST COSTS $
@"“ DESICCANT APPL 7400 0425 1675
g TRANSe MODULE BALE 2450 0e40 1.00
GIN, BAG, TIES BALFE 35400 0e40 14000
MACHINFRY ) ACRE 1444 100 le 84
TRACTORS ACRE 3456 100 3.56
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR Se00 eS8 ———2292
SUBTOTAL, HAQVEST $ 24,68
TOTAL VARIABLE CCSY $ 86654
3s INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS . t 30626

4¢ FIXED COSTS $
MACHINSRY ACRE 14,01 1.00 14,01
TRACTORS : ACRE 6628 1.00 6028
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 2570 1.00 __25s70
TNTAL FIXED CCSTS $ 45,98
Se THOTAL CQOSTS $ 132452
he NFT RFETURNS $ =18,72

PLANTED 2X2e RFNT SQUALS ONE=FOURTH OF CROP LESS ONE=FQURTH NF GINNING COSTS
PREPARTD BY GARY CCNDRA, TAEXe FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS PROJECTED 1979
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OPERATION

SHRED STALKS
BREAK (MR PLOW)
CHISEL
PICKU»P

BEO OR LIST
PICKURP

KNIFE BEDS
PICKUP

KNIFE BEDS
PICKUP

PLANT

BAND HERB
SCRATCH
REPLANT

SAND FIGHT
PICKUP

SAND FIGHT
KNIFE ROWS
PICKUP
CULTIVATE
PICKUP
CULTIVATE
PICKUP
PICKUP

STRIP

MODULE

HAUL W/ TRAILER
PICKUP
PICKUP

TAQTALS

COTTON,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

1TEM
NOe

DRYLAND

10

HOWARD COe.

HIGH PLAINS V REGION

TIMES LABOK

FUEL +OIL»

MACHINE LUBe sREP

FIXED
COSsTSs

3,73
3,39
2,32
10
3.41
10
3,45
10
3.45
19
3,67
72
3,53
270
3,49
10
3,49
3,48
19
3,56
10
3,56
10
13
3,81
3,82
10.84
190
10

DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACKE
L ] L X ] o &n W an
JAN 0e59 0347 00231 2470 le 04
JAN DeS0O0 06324 Je216 270 leS1
JAN 0e50 Oe 132 0088 1¢929 NDe53
JAN OelS 0el87 Oel159 0e63 0e23
FEB 1«00 00231 ODel54 1676 0.A2
FEB 0015 0e 187 Oe 150 De€3 Oe?258
MAR 100 0092 0e 062 Oe 72 Oe 3%
MAR OelS 06187 06150 O0e63 Ne23
APR 1e00 06092 00062 Oe 72 O+ 35
APR ODelS 06187 Oel150 Oeh3 0e23
MAY 1600 04092 06062 1601 0e 80
MAY 1600 060 vel23 0e08 O0e91i
MAY 0eS0 06351 0+034 0038 027
MAY 0eS50 06046 6031 Ne SN 0e4)
MAY 1400 00081 Q054 0e59 O0ed0
May O0elS5S (0el187 00150 Ne63 0e23
JUNE 1¢00 06081 00054 0659 0040
JUNE 2400 06231 Uel54 1¢ 87 O0e 75
JUNE Oel3 06187 0e150 0e63 0e23
JULY 2000 04233 06155 1e90 0eS2
JULY QOelS 06187 06150 OeH3 0e23
AUG 0e50 0s 058 06039 0047 023
AUG  0el5 00187 06150 0e63 0e23
SEPT 0615 0187 06150 O0e63 002
acr 0eS0 06298 00198 2052 3069
ocT 0650 0e213 Del1a2 210 4,18
ocT 0050 06074 0050 0o 39 0e19
ocrT Oel5S 0e¢187 00150 Oe63 Qe23
NOV  0el1S _0,187 _0s150 _0263  _0s23
40740 34558 2B+ 86 200 28

PLANTED 2X2e RENT EQUALS ONE«FOURTH OF CROP LESS ONE«FOURTH OF GINNING COCSTS.

PREPARED HBY GARY CONDPA,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=m=

ANNUAL CAPT TAL MNAATH 11

TAEX

FORT STNCKTON,

93 0070042400 O

TEXAS

PROQJECTED 1979

™
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COTTON, DRYLANDs HIGH PLAINS V
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
MIDLAND COUNTY

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY COSsST

le GROSS RECEIPTS FRACM FRCDUCTION $
COTTON LINT LBSe 0e52 175600 9100
COTTONSEFD TON 80600 Oeld -11220
TOTAL $ 102620

2¢ VARIABLE CNSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBSe 0e4d 0 1200 4080
NITROGEN LBSe Oell 25400 2675
INSECT CONTRCL ACRE 250 1¢00 2050
HERBICIDE APPL 7¢00 100 T¢00
HOE ING ACRE 5400 1600 Se00 -
MACHINERY ACRE 971 1«00 9471
TRACTORS ACRE 1853 109 1853
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR S5¢00 472 23460
OTHER L ABOR HOUR 2050 2¢00 Se 00
INTEREST NN DPe CAP, DOLe Oel0 25493 Y1}
SUBTOTAL s, PRE=HARVEST € B8le49

@’M HARVEST COSTS s
DESICCANT APPL T¢00 0e30 2010
TRANSe MIDULE BALE 2050 0435 OeR7
GINs BAG, TIES BALE 3500 NDe35 12625
MACHINERY ACRE 1¢ 94 1.00 1¢94
TRACTORS ACRE 4eT7 1¢00 4477
LABOR(TRACTYOR & MACHINERY) HOUPR S¢00 Oe78 ——392
SUBTDOTAL s HARVEST ¢t 25485
TOTAL VARIARLE CCST $ 107633
3 INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS - $ w5413

4¢ FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 15 37 100 15¢ 37
TRACTORS ACRF 8405 1400 8405
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 22449 1600 ——lfel9
TOTAL FIXED CCSTS $ 4S,91
Se TOTAL CQSTS $ 153.24
fe NET RETURNS $ =51,404

PLANTFD 2X1le RFNT EQUALS CNE=FOURTH OF CROP LESS ONE=FOURTH OF GINNING CasTe

PREPARED BY GARY CCNDRA, TAEX, FORT STOCKTON, TEXAS 9RCJECTED 1879
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COTYON, DRYLANDs HIGH PLAINS V
ESTIMATED COSTS AND KETURNS PER ACRE g
MIDLAND COUNTY %

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

I TEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe +REPe COSTS

OPERATION NCo DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

LT L J L L L A ¢ 2 7 Y 1Y - -.----l._-.aﬂnn---
PICKUP 197 NOvV OelS 0e187 00150 0e62 Ne23
SHRED STALKS 1,73 JAN Qe€7 06465 Q4310 3462 139
BRFAK(MB PLUW) 3,39 JAN Oa33 00214 Q6143 1e7R 1¢09
DISK 3,36 JAN 1600 06237 0Oelss 1+ 84 Je74
PlCKUP 10 JAN DelS 06187 (06150 O0eh3 Oe2?
DISK 3+36 FES 1600 06237 06158 1¢ A4 Oe74
BRIADCAST HERS I,71 FEB 1e00 00278 06185 2e12 0663
B&D OR LIST 3,41 FEB 1¢00 00231 Oe 154 1e76 0e82
PICKUP 10 FEB O0elS 06187 06150 Oe €3 0023
KNIFE BEDS 3,45 MAR 1600 00092 0e062 Ne72 0635
PICKUP 10 MAR 0el1S 04187 06150 O0e63 0023
KNIFE BEDS 3,45 APR 1¢00 06092 0e062 Qe72 D¢ 3%
PICKUP 10 APR 0el1S De187 0el150 0e673 0.23
PLANT 2,67  MAY 1¢00 00092 De062 1401 0e 30
REPLANT 3,70 MAY 1600 00092 0ve062 1¢21 De B0

SAND FIGHT 3,49 MAY 1¢00 04081 Ve 054 NeS9 080 /33
PICKUP 10 MAY 06415 04187 06150 0e63 0e23 S~

SANO FIGHT 3449 JUNE 1¢00 06081 Ue 054 0eS9 Oe 40
KNIFE POWS 3448 JUNE 2600 06231 ODel54 187 Qe 78
PICKUP 10 JUNE Oel5 0.187 Oel150 Oeb63 O0e 213
CUW TIVATE 3456 JULY 2400 06233 06155 1490 0e 92
PICKUP 10 JULY 0615 06187 06150 0663 0e23
PICKUP 10 AUG O0elS 00187 06150 O0e63 0623
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0615 06187 OelS0O 0e 63 O0e 23
STRIP 3,81 ocT 0e67 06399 (0266 3037 4094
MODUL® 3.82 0OCT 0e67 0,285 0e190 2481 Se 60
HAUL W/ TRAILER 19,84 OCT 0¢67 04100 06066 0eS52 0e 25
PICKUP 19 0CT  0e15 _02187 _0e150 _0¢63  _0223
TOTALS S5¢503 3e.944 34,495 23042

PLANTED 2X1e RENT EQUALS ONE=FQURTH OF CROP LESS ONE=FOURTH OF GINNING C0OST,
PREPARED BY GARY CCNCRA, TAEX, FORT STOCKTUNy TEXAS PROJUECTED 1979

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMAERewe 93 0070022400 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTFL 10

™
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COYTON, SPKINKLER IRRIGATED (PP#2), HIGH PLAINS V
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
MIOLAND COUNTY

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
le GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCT ION s
COTTON LINT LBSe 0e52 350400 182400
COTTOANSEED TON 80400 0e28  __22248
TITAL $ 204040
2¢ VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST s
SEED LBSe 040 1500 6e D0
NITROGEN LBSe Oell 50600 550
INSECT CONTRCL ACRE 2450 1400 2450
HERPBICIDE APPL 700 1400 7¢00
HOF ING ACRE 1000 1400 10400
MACHINERY ACRE 9479 1400 9e79
TRACTORS ACRE 18.68 1,00 18468
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 34420 1400 34,20
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY ) HOUR €400 4e74 23,70
LABOR(IPRIGATION) HOUR Se 00 0e 60 3400
DTHER L ABOR HOUR 2450 1e20 3400
INTEREST NN CPe CAPe DOL. 0610 42423  ___4422
ff”\ SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ 127.58
HARVEST COSTS s
DESICCANT APPL 7400 0e30 2410
TRANSe MODULE BALE 250 0e70 1675
GIN, BAG, TIES BALE 35400 0.70 28.50
MACHINERY ACRE 1e94 1400 1694
TRACTORS ACRE 4e77 1400 4077
LABOR(TRACTGCR & MACHINERY) HOUR 500 0e78  ___3492
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 3897
TOTAL VARIASLE CCST : $ 166056
3o INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS s 37.84
4e FIXFD COSTS s
MACHINERY ACRE 15070 1000 15670
TRACTNRS ACRE Bel0 1409 Be10
IR2IGATION MACHINERY ACRE 31480 1000 71480
LAM% (NET PENT) ACRE 46497 1.00  __84497
TOTAL § IXED CCSTS . $ 100e57
Se TOTAL CNOSTS ® 267413
6e NST RETURNS $ =62473

F‘ " PLANTED 2X1e RENT EQUALS ONE=FOURTH OF CROP LESS ONE=FCURTH OF GINNING AND AL
IRRIGATINN FIXED CCSY,

PREPARED BY GARY CONDRA, TAEX, FORT STOCKTUNs, TEXAS PROJECTED 1979



ITEM
DOPERATION NCe
AN G W @ A @B W W N
PICKUP 10
SHRED STALKS 3,73
BREAK (MR PLOW) 3.30
CHISEL 3,132
DIsK 3,36
PICKUP 19
oISk 7,36
BROADCAST HERB 71
RPICKUP 19
BED OR LIST 3,4t
KNIFE BEDS 2,45
PEICKUP 19
KNIFE BEDS 3,45
PICKRUP 10
PLANT 3,67
SCRATCH 3,53
REPLANT 3,70
SAND FIGHT 3,49
RICKUP 19
SAND FIGHT 3.49
KNIFE ROWS 3,48
PECKUP 19
CUWU.TIVATE 3.56
PICKUP 10
CULTIVATF 3s56€
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
STRIP 3,81
MODULE 3,82
HAUL W/ TRAILER 10,24
PICKUP 10
TOTALS

COTTON

14

SPRINKLER

IRRIGATEC (PP+2),

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RPETURNS PER ACRE

MIDLAND CQUNTY

FUEL +OIL, FIXED

TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe sREP, cosTs

DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

RN A W) N oY S SR e
NOV OelS 0elB7 0Velb50 Oeh 3l 0e23
JAN 0667 06465 06310 Je &2 1¢ 39
JAN 033 0e214 Oeld3 178 1¢00
JAN 0e67 0177 0el18 121 Qe 72
JAN 1e0D 04237 06158 le84 ODe 74
JAN 0el1S 00187 0el50 De63 0,21%
FEB 1600 06237 00158 1¢84 Oe74
FEB 1600 060 Qe 185 0.18 =0404
FEQ CelS 00187 060150 De6H3 06273
MAR 100 0e231 Oel54 le7€ N0e82
MAR le00 06092 0e062 O0e72 06 35
MAR 0elS 0elB7 0,150 0e63 N0e¢23
APR 1600 06092 06062 Oe72 Oe 35
APR 0el15 06187 06150 0063 0e23
MAY 1¢00 00092 04062 101 0e 80
MAY 0e50 0e¢ 051 00034 Oe 3R 0e27
MAY 0650 00046 06031 O0e 50 0e490
MAY 1600 00981 Ve 054 0659 O0e 40
MAY OelS 00187 Oel150 0e63 0.23
JUNE 100 0Ne081 00054 0e59 Oed?2
JUNE 2000 06231 OelSa 187 075
JUNE OelS 00187 060150 O0e63 Ne23
JULY 2600 06233 06155 190 Q0e92
JULY OelS 06187 06150 Qe 63 0e23
AUG 1¢00 O0ell6 06078 0e 95 Je a6
AUG 0e15 0e187 O0el150 O0e 63 O0e 23
SEPT 0Oel5 06187 06150 0e¢ 63 023
acT 06867 06399 06266 Je37 4494
ocT 0667 00285 0e¢190 2481 Se60
acT 0el7 04100 06066 0eS2 0e 25
ocT O0e1S5S _Qa187 _02150 0263 -0223
50523 46142 35617 23080

HIGH PLAINS V

ﬁ*%

PLAMTED 2X1e RENT EQUALS ONE®FQURTH OF CROF LESS ONE=FOURTH OF GINNING AND ALL
IRRIGATION FIXED COST.

PREPARED BY GARY CCNDORA,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBERamm

ANNUAL CAPITAL

MONTH 10

TAEX,

FORT STOCKTUN,

TEXAS

93 0074022470 O

PROJECTYED 1979

‘ﬁ§



15

COTTON, DRYLANDs HIGH PLAINS V REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
MARTIN COUNTY

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

le GROSS RECEIRTS FROM PRODUCT ION $
COTTON LINT LBSe 0e52 175600 91400
COTTONSEED TON 80400 Oeld ~-11a20
TOTAL . ¢ 102.20

2¢ VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST s
SEFD LBSe O0e40 10600 4,00
NI TROGEN LBSe Oell 2500 2¢7S
INSECT CONTRCL ACRE 2¢50 1.00 2¢50
HERBICIDE APPL 7400 0620 1¢40
HOE ING ACRE Se00 1.00 Se 00
"MACHINERY ACRE 8470 100 €e70
TRACTORS ACRE 29,44 100 29,44
LARDR(TRACTCR € MACHINERY) HOUR 500 3481 16,04
OTHER L ABQOR HOUR 2450 2400 Se00
INTEREST 0N GPe CAP, DOLe 0e10 26045 —2288
SUBTQTAL, PRE=HARVEST $ R0.46

{F“ HARVEST COSTS s
DESICCANT APPL 7400 0e50 3450
TRANSe MODULE BALE 2450 0035 0.87
GIN, BAG, TIES BALE 35400 0e 35 12425
MACHINERY ACRE leda 1e00 leda
TRACTORS ACRE 3.56 109 3456
LABOR(TRACTOR £ MACHINERY) HOUR . 500 0e58 ———2292
SUBTNTAL, HARVEST N $ 24,455
TOTAL VARIABLE cCST $ 105401
3s INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ w2681

4¢ FIXED COSTS 3
MACHINFRY ACRE 13609 1.00 13409
TRACTORS ACRE 11440 1,00 11,40
LAND (NET RENT) _ ACRE 22449 100 --22249
TOTAL FIXED CCSTS $ 4¢€.%8
Se TOTAL COSTS $ 151099
6e¢ NET RETURNS $ w49,79

PLANTED 2X2e. RENT EQUALS ONE=FOURTH OF CROP LESS ONE=FQURTH OF GINNING COSTS.

PREPARED BY GARY CCNDRA, TAEXs FORT STOCKTUN, TEXAS PROJECTEC 1979



ORPERATION

SHRED STALKS
BREAK(MB AL OW)

2ICKUP

BED QR LIST

PICKUP
KNIFE BEDS
PICKUP
KKIFE BEDS
PICKUP
PLANT

BAND HERSB
SCRATCH
REPLANT
SAND FIGHT
PICKUP
SAND FIGHT
KNERE ROWS
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUYP
RICKUP
STRIP
MODULE

HAUL w/ TRAILFER

PICKUP

! TOTALS

PLANTED 2X2.
PREPARED 8Y GARY CCNDRA,

BUDGET IOENTIFICATICN NUMBER=mm

COTTON,

ITEM

NGO e

3,73
3,30
2410
3,41
3.10
3,45
3.10
3,495
3,10
3,67
3,72
3.53
1,79
3+49
3,10
3449
3,48
3.10
3,10
3,10
3,19
3.10
3481
3,82

10.84

3,10

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 1

16

DRYLANDs HIGH PLAINS V REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETUKNS PER ACRE
MARTIN COUNTY

TIMES LABOR

FpELoU!Ln

MACHINE LUBe +sREP.

FIXFD
COSTS

DATE OQOVER HOURS HUUKR S PER ACRE PER ACRE
-t an oy e - n @
JAN 0eS0 00347 D.231 270 1l¢04
JAN 0e33 0e214 0el143 178 100
JAN O0e15 0187 06150 2420 Qe?77
FEB 1400 06231 Oe 154 le76 NDe 82
FEB Oe1S 06187 06159 2020 0e77
MAR 1le 00 00092 Ve 062 Oe72 Ne 35
MAR OelS 0187 0Qel150 2620 0077
APR 1¢00 06092 00062 0e 72 Oe 1S
APR OelS 0el187 0el150 2020 Oe 77
MAY 1600 00092 06062 101 0«80
MAY 100 04185 O0el123 1636 1e36
MAY 0¢50 04051 0+034 Qe 38 0e 27
MAY 0eS0 0e04¢ 06031 0eS50 0640
MAY 1600 00081 Qe¢054 Ne¢5%9 0+40
MAY Qel3S 06187 00150 220 NDe77?
JUNE 1400 0e081 02054 0eS9 0e40
JUNE 2400 06231 OelS54 1e 87 0e 75
JUNE 0el1S 06187 0el150 220 Ne?77
JULY Qeil5 00187 060150 2020 Qe77
AUG 0o 1l3 04187 O0elS50 26290 0e77
SEPT 0615 0,187 06150 2020 Qe 77
ocT OelS 0187 06150 2020 Oe?77?
acT 0650 06298 Vo198 252 3e 69
oCcT 0650 06213 06142 2610 4018
ocCcT 0e50 0074 06050 Oe¢ 39 0o 19
NOV 0615 _04187 _00150 _222Q  _Qa27
40392 3,203 430,13 24049

1

TAEX,

FORT STOCKTON,

23 0070022400 O

TEXAS

PROJECTED

")

RENT EQUALS ONE=FOURTH OF CROP LESS ONE=FOURTH OF GINNING COSTSe



PROJECT IONS FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 10/09/80.,

COTTON,

DRYLAND,

HIGH PLAINS V REGION

PROJECTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY
l. GROSS RECEIPTS
COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST COSTS
SD COTTON=UPLAND
FERTILIZER
HERBICI DE
OTHER WD CONT HP
OTHER INS. CONTR
MISCELLANEQUS
FUEL &€ LUBE==TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS m=ma==TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
LABOR==wm=ma==MACH I NERY
OPERATING CAPITAL
SUBTOUTAL» PREHARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
TRANSPORT MODULE
GINs BAGs TIES
SUBTOTAL», HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

4. FIXED COSTS

PROJECTED
YIELD

136 .00
011

INPUT USE

15.00
125 .00
025
1.00
1,00
1 .00

3 .96
3714

0.28
D .28

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

DEPRECes ¢ INTEREST» TAXES & INSURe.

TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
LAND (NET SHARE=RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

5. TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS

6. NET PROJECTED RETURNS

PLANTED 2X2.
ONE=FOURTH OF GINNING COSTS

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SODLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND IS NOT

RENT EQUALS ONE=FDURTH OF

—--PROJECTED _

UNIT S$/UNIT YV ALUE
LB 0.70 9520
TON 100.00 ___ 11,00

$ 106,20
LBe 0.35 5:.25
LBse 0.20 25.00
APPL 7200 175
ACRE 400 4,00
ACRE 2250 250
ACRE 750 750
ACRE 10,57
ACRE 4,50
ACRE 4.93
ACRE Be27
HOUR 450 17.81
DOL» Os14 ___ 5,20
ACRE 3 9727
BALE 3.00 0.84
BALE 48.00 ___ 13,44
ACRE $ 14.28
ACRE $ 111.55
ACRE $ =5,35
ACRE 11.88
ACRE 26+:48
ACRE S 3 eIO
ACRE $ 6155
ACRE $ 173.10
ACRE $ =066.90

CROP LESS

B=1241(C 7)

YOUR
ESTIMATE

———— e ——
—_—————,— ——
—————————

— e . e e

——— e . . . e e

INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY ONE

JARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATION.

THESE PROJECTIONS WERE COLLECTED

AND/UR DEVE_OPED BY STAFF MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION
SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION.

Texas Agricultural Extension Service

. The Texas A&M University System .

Daniel C. Pfannstiel, Director

. College Station, Texas



